
TOTAL TOTAL

SANS COEF AVEC COEF

1 STAMM Ralph / GRIESINGER Andrea MERCEDES BENZ 220 Seb 1963 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,95 0

2 BROUWERS Marcel / BROUWERS Martine ALFA ROMEO GTV 1975 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 2,55 765

3 PRUVOT Thomas / MAUSSANG Camille MG A 1962 53 0 0 0 0 0 480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 480 1,90 912

4 DUBOIS Maurice / KNECHT Pierre JAGUAR MK 2 1961 32 0 0 0 240 0 180 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660 1,85 1221

5 DOUCET Nicolas / DOUCET Bruno SIMCA COUPE DE VILLE 1955 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 800 1,55 1240

6 IRANZO Félix / TORRES Maria PORSCHE SPEEDSTER 1958 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 800 1,70 1360

7 JEANNIARD André / ACKER Jean François OPEL KADETT RALLYE 1968 38 0 0 0 0 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 640 2,20 1408

8 DIEDERICH Francis / DIEDERICH Thérese MG B   1967 35 0 240 0 180 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 660 2,15 1419

9 AERTS Nicole / PIROT Philippe BMW 1602 1973 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 580 2,45 1421

10 GRANDIDIER Jean Yves / ELIKANN Bénédicte ALFA ROMEO 2000 GT VELOCE 1975 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 640 2,55 1632

11 GELHAUSEN Jean Jacques / GENBRUGGE Philippe TRIUMPH TR3 A 1959 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 540 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 940 1,75 1645

12 BEDU Didier / BEDU Joëlle PORSCHE 911 1971 42 0 0 0 0 0 240 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 700 2,35 1645

13 PHLIPS Jean Pol / PHLIPS MOUREAU Marie José VOLVO AMAZON 1968 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 800 0 0 920 2,20 2024

14 FAVE-LESAGE Joël / PIERRE Jean Michel ALPINE RENAULT A 110 GR 4 1972 44 0 0 0 0 0 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 1040 2,40 2496

15 DREYFUS Jean Pierre / MASSE Jean Paul LANCIA FULVIA ZAGATO 1972 43 0 0 0 0 0 300 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 1160 2,40 2784

16 VICHARD Benoit / VICHARD Maud ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV 1972 45 0 0 0 0 0 420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 1220 2,40 2928

17 DENIS Philippe / DENIS Michel BMW 2002 TII 1976 51 0 0 0 0 0 540 0 180 0 0 0 720 0 0 0 0 1440 2,60 3744

18 LEMKE Eva / POTJANS Willi BMW 525 1981 54 0 720 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 0 0 800 0 0 1940 2,85 5529

19 VALENTIN Dominique / GEORGES Valérie PEUGEOT 204 cabriolet 1967 34 0 120 0 240 0 1020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1200 0 400 2980 2,15 6407

20 TITIER Jean Yves / DELALANDE André ALFA ROMEO GTV 6 2L5 1985 55 0 0 0 0 0 480 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 800 2280 3,05 6954

21 DELCROS Dominique / CHAMBERLAIN John AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 BT7 1960 48 0 1680 0 180 0 1320 0 1680 0 0 0 240 0 2000 0 0 7100 1,48 10508

22 MEUNIER Franck / MEUNIER Michèle ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV 1968 37 0 720 0 3000 0 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 400 5220 2,20 11484

23 VAN DE WALLE Norbert / VERBEKEN Huguette BMW CS 1970 41 0 120 0 0 0 1140 0 0 0 3000 0 0 0 800 0 1600 6660 2,30 15318

24 FERRY Michel / GRAVIER Pascal ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GT 1975 49 0 120 0 300 0 1800 0 3000 0 0 0 0 0 1600 0 0 6820 2,55 17391

25 KRÄMER Hubert / HEIN Hans Werner BMW 2002 1972 46 0 0 0 0 0 3000 0 3000 0 0 0 0 0 2400 0 0 8400 2,40 20160

26 LAMOTTE / CHAPERON Cedric CITROÊN 2CV 1979 52 0 1800 0 600 0 1740 0 600 0 0 0 600 2800 800 0 1200 10140 2,75 27885

27 ROBERT Pierre / ROBERT Vincent JAGUAR MK 2 1961 36 0 1800 3000 1800 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 8400 6400 4800 3600 53800 1,85 99530

28 MANGENOT Sébastien / MANGENOT Ingrid TRIUMPH GT6 MK II 1969 40 3000 3000 3000 3000 0 3000 3000 3000 3000 0 3000 3000 8400 6400 4800 3600 53200 2,25 119700
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1 THIRION Camille / THIRION Maxime ALFA ROMEO GIULA GTV 1968 11 0 10 2 0 0 70 60 0 8 172 4 0 0 16 0 0 104 60 0 8 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 914 3,08 2815,12

2 FLUCK Dimitri / FLUCK  Jean Marc ALPINE RENAULT A 110 1300 G 1970 12 0 26 28 0 0 70 240 0 2 188 8 0 0 8 0 0 2 420 0 6 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 1398 3,18 4445,64

3 HANSEN Jean / HILGER Thierry TRIUMPH 2000 1970 7 0 454 100 0 0 4 420 0 10 148 8 0 0 444 0 0 34 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1682 3,18 5348,76

4 SERVAIS Philippe  / VINETTE Boris BMW 2002 TII 1972 16 0 10 20 240 0 62 0 0 10 172 28 0 0 10 0 0 22 360 0 10 0 0 0 400 0 0 400 0 1744 3,28 5720,32

5 THIEBAUT Jean Paul / DAMSEAUX Eric PORSCHE 911 T 1972 19 0 8 726 0 0 54 0 0 36 188 12 0 0 20 0 0 12 420 0 10 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 1886 3,28 6186,08

6 COLLIARD Jean Pierre / COLLIARD Pierre ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE 1972 17 0 50 20 60 0 250 0 0 12 180 2 0 0 12 60 0 40 240 0 8 0 0 0 1200 0 0 0 0 2134 3,28 6999,52

7 KERSTEN Paul /HALLEUX Baudoin AUSTIN CLUBMAN 1973 20 0 6 80 0 0 146 0 0 2 204 8 0 0 88 0 0 28 360 0 14 0 0 0 800 0 0 400 0 2136 3,33 7112,88

8 JOMINET Michel / LIENNE Patrick SAAB 96 V4 1974 22 0 8 8 0 0 70 0 0 4 176 128 0 0 16 0 0 746 180 0 16 0 0 0 400 400 0 0 0 2152 3,38 7273,76

9 DELINCE Vincent / DELINCE Jean François FORD escort mk1 1972 18 0 18 244 0 0 98 0 0 2 280 0 0 0 16 0 0 50 180 0 0 0 0 0 1200 0 0 400 0 2488 3,28 8160,64

10 WEIDIG René / GRASGES Marcel CHEVROLET CORVETTE 1965 6 0 30 26 0 0 220 300 0 468 564 20 0 0 64 0 0 64 240 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 400 2804 2,93 8215,72

11 KÖRNER / Thomas / KAUST Sébastian BMW 3,20 4 1976 23 0 8 88 0 0 6 0 0 4 176 4 0 0 88 60 0 384 240 0 8 0 0 0 800 0 400 400 0 2666 3,48 9277,68

12 DARLEY  Patrick / SUSSOT Olivier MG B GT 1967 10 0 98 80 60 0 64 720 0 28 180 24 120 0 294 0 0 168 660 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 400 0 3296 3,03 9986,88

13 MULLER Jean Christophe / MULLER Valentin JAGUAR MK 2 3,8L 1962 4 0 78 1136 540 0 44 0 0 32 192 24 0 0 94 0 0 186 180 0 4 0 0 0 1600 0 0 400 0 4510 2,78 12537,8

14 JEANCOLAS Alain / JEANCOLAS Guillaume AUTOBIANCHI A 112 1977 24 0 32 4 0 0 220 120 0 10 172 1200 900 0 16 0 0 514 1020 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 4620 3,53 16308,6

15 SUTER  Roger / CARLA Gabriel ASTON MARTIN le Mans 1933 1 0 428 760 780 0 270 1020 0 454 182 1200 780 0 3000 180 0 1128 1260 0 16 60 0 0 1200 400 0 0 0 13118 1,33 17446,94

16 SAINT DIZIER Michel / GEORGES Denis VOLVO AMAZON 1970 14 0 6 64 0 0 270 0 0 4 168 2 0 0 28 0 0 846 1800 0 8 0 0 0 800 0 1600 0 0 5596 3,18 17795,28

17 SENIURA Martine / SENIURA  Etienne FACEL VEGA FACEL III 1964 5 0 118 332 600 0 238 1800 0 236 648 1200 900 0 80 0 0 160 1080 0 42 60 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 8294 2,88 23886,72

18 RICKENBACKER Eric / KÜNG Christoph LANCIA Stratos 1973 21 0 18 92 180 0 290 0 0 4 188 4 0 0 3000 0 0 534 1800 0 4 0 0 0 1600 800 1200 400 0 10114 3,33 33679,62

19 SUTER Dominik / VETTER  Sandro MG A 1962 3 0 194 420 300 0 76 480 0 100 564 1200 660 0 3000 120 0 248 1800 0 126 0 0 0 1200 800 1200 800 0 13288 2,78 36940,64

20 SUTER Thomas / STEINEGGER Claudia ALFA ROMEO ALFASUD TI 1978 25 0 830 3000 0 0 120 480 0 208 828 484 120 0 10 360 0 64 1020 0 196 0 0 0 1600 1200 0 400 400 11320 3,58 40525,6

21 SCHORNO Edy /  BEDSCHART Christoph MASERATI MISTRAL 1966 9 0 216 3000 0 0 14 120 0 376 364 1200 1320 0 3000 0 0 354 0 0 20 0 0 0 1600 1200 800 800 0 14384 2,98 42864,32

22 BURRI Andreas / ROGGER Stéphan FIAT 850 COUPE 1971 15 0 370 1200 1800 0 224 120 3000 42 272 1200 1800 0 474 360 3000 1200 3000 0 104 0 0 120 2400 400 2000 800 0 23886 3,23 77151,78

23 MERGER Urs /  GERBER Michael TRIUMPH TR 4 1966 8 0 336 3000 0 0 130 300 0 48 332 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 2400 6400 5200 4800 3600 65546 2,98 195327,08

24 KAPPELER  Peter / LANCIA AURELIA B 20 S 1956 2 0 310 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 8400 6400 5200 4800 3600 91710 2,48 227440,8
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DARLEY  Patrick / SUSSOT Olivier MG B GT 1967 10 0 0 16 40 0 0 56 1
THIRION Camille / THIRION Maxime ALFA ROMEO GIULA GTV 1968 11 0 12 48 48 0 0 108 2
THIEBAUT Jean Paul / DAMSEAUX Eric PORSCHE 911 T 1972 19 0 76 192 20 0 0 288 3
KÖRNER / Thomas / KARST Sébastian BMW 3,20 4 1976 23 0 68 132 194 0 400 794 4
SENIURA Martine / SENIURA  Etienne FACEL VEGA FACEL III 1964 5 0 152 80 208 0 400 840 5
SAINT DIZIER Michel / GEORGES Denis VOLVO AMAZON 1970 14 0 8 36 16 0 800 860 6
AERTS Nicole / PIROT Philippe BMW 1602 1973 47 0 448 380 64 0 0 892 7
LEMKE Eva / POTJANS Willi BMW 525 1981 54 0 316 384 196 0 0 896 8
JEANNIARD André / ACKER Jean François OPEL KADETT RALLYE 1968 38 0 320 148 390 300 0 1158 9
DELINCE Vincent / DELINCE Jean François FORD escort mk1 1972 18 0 308 120 92 0 800 1320 10
HANSEN Jean / HILGER Thierry MG B GT 1966 7 0 20 124 564 0 800 1508 11
DOUCET Nicolas / DOUCET Bruno SIMCA COUPE DE VILLE 1955 28 0 356 344 296 120 400 1516 12
JOMINET Michel / LIENNE Patrick SAAB 96 V4 1974 22 0 88 116 190 0 1200 1594 13
BEDU Didier / BEDU Joëlle PORSCHE 911 1971 42 0 42 72 280 60 2000 2454 14
GRANDIDIER Jean Yves / ELIKANN Bénédicte ALFA ROMEO 2000 GT VELOCE 1975 50 0 432 276 500 480 800 2488 15
COLLIARD Jean Pierre / COLLIARD Pierre ALFA ROMEO COUPE BERTONE 1972 17 0 64 384 1034 0 1200 2682 16
DELCROS Dominique / CHAMBERLAIN John AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 BT7 1960 48 0 392 196 234 60 2000 2882 17
PHLIPS Jean Pol / PHLIPS MOUREAU Marie José VOLVO AMAZON 1968 39 0 220 116 838 1560 800 3534 18
DUBOIS Maurice / KNECHT Pierre JAGUAR MK 2 1961 32 0 476 392 128 180 2400 3576 19
JEANCOLAS Alain / JEANCOLAS Guillaume AUTOBIANCHI A 112 1977 24 0 160 56 1200 1080 1200 3696 20
DENIS Philippe / DENIS Michel BMW 2002 TII 1976 51 0 324 416 1176 660 1200 3776 21
SUTER Dominik / VETTER  Sandro MG A 1962 3 0 126 200 678 420 2400 3824 22
BROUWERS Marcel / BROUWERS Martine ALFA ROMEO GTV 1975 31 0 476 400 742 300 2000 3918 23
KERSTEN Paul / KERSTEN Rudy AUSTIN CLUBMAN 1973 20 0 108 3000 84 0 800 3992 24
DREYFUS Jean Pierre / MASSE Jean Paul LANCIA FULVIA ZAGATO 1972 43 0 304 1200 1200 1260 400 4364 25
SUTER  Roger / CARLA Gabriel ASTON MARTIN le Mans 1933 1 0 68 604 800 840 2400 4712 26
VAN DE WALLE Norbert / VERBEKEN Huguette BMW CS 1970 41 0 884 708 1200 1800 400 4992 27
SCHORNO Edy /  BEDSCHART Christoph MASERATI MISTRAL 1966 9 0 260 3000 336 0 2000 5596 28
FAVE-LESAGE Joël / PIERRE Jean Michel ALPINE RENAULT A 110 GR 4 1972 44 0 480 3000 1096 0 1600 6176 29
PRUVOT Thomas / MAUSSANG Camille MG A 1962 53 0 368 3000 816 900 1200 6284 30
FERRY Michel / GRAVIER Pascal ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GT 1975 49 0 648 3000 450 0 2400 6498 31
KAPPELER  Peter / GWERDER E LANCIA AURELIA B 20 S 1956 2 0 18 540 3000 1500 2000 7058 32
SUTER Thomas / STEINEGGER Claudia ALFA ROMEO ALFASUD TI 1978 25 0 152 402 1200 3000 2400 7154 33
BURRI Andreas / ROGGER Stéphan FIAT 850 COUPE 1971 15 0 160 3000 662 1140 2400 7362 34
TITIER Jean Yves / DELALANDE André ALFA ROMEO GTV 6 2L5 1985 55 0 1200 3000 1200 0 2400 7800 35
KRÄMER Hubert / HEIN Hans Werner BMW 2002 1972 46 0 998 3000 1168 600 2400 8166 36

LAMOTTE / CHAPERON Cedric CITROÊN 2CV 1979 52 0 3000 3000 3000 1800 5600 16400 37
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